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VCRGxx-T / WCRGxx-T Griddle External Components 
 
 

 
 

ILLUS.  PART NO  NAME OF PART  24"  36"  48" 
1  00‐498871‐00120  CONVERTIBLE PRESSURE REGULATOR….  1…………  1………..  1………… 
2  00‐498649‐00024  24" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498649‐00036  36" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498649‐00048  48" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

3  00‐498953  4" LEG WITH 3/8" STUD...…......................  4…………  4…………  4………… 
4  00‐498658  GREASE CAN GUIDE….……………………………  1…………  1…………  1………… 
5  00‐498868‐0000A  GREASE CAN ……….….....….....….....….....….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
6  00‐498041  VULCAN GRIDDLE KNOB...…......…..…....….  2…………  3…………  4………… 
7  00‐498945  200‐450F GS VALVE DIAL ….......……………..  2…………  3…………  4………… 
8  00‐498652‐00024  24" T‐STAT FRONT PANEL...…......…….......  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498652‐00036  36" T‐STAT FRONT PANEL...…......…….......  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498652‐00048  48" T‐STAT FRONT PANEL...…......…….......  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

9  00‐498931‐0000A  GREASE CHUTE W/A ….....….....…………..….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
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VCRGxx-T / WCRGxx-T Griddle Internal Components 
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VCRGxx-T / WCRGxx-T Griddle Internal Components 

 
 
 
 

ILLUS.  PART NO  NAME OF PART  24"  36"  48" 
1  00‐498096‐00450  450F TSTAT COMBO VALVE ………….……....  2…………  3………..  4………… 
2  00‐722657  3/8MPT X 3/8CC ELBOW ………..….……..….  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
3  00‐851614‐00002  3/8”  x 12” FLEX TUBING….….…………………  1…..…….  1…………  2….……. 
4  00‐498757  T‐STAT HEAT SHIELD………..…………..….......  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
5  00‐719951‐00039  # 39, ORIFICE HOOD (NAT. GAS)...............  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 

00‐719951‐00053  # 53, ORIFICE HOOD(LP. GAS)...................  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
6  00‐498651‐0000A  GRIDDLE BURNER……..….……………………….  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
7  00‐498656‐0024A  24” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498656‐0036A  36” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498656‐0048A  48” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

8  00‐498779  FLASH TUBE……………………...…........…........  1…………  2…………  2………… 
9  00‐714268  T46 18” THERMOCOUPLE….....…………......  1…………  2…………  2………… 
10  00‐714269 

00‐712363 
PILOT BURNER……………....…......……....…….
LP GAS PILOT ORIFICE……………………………. 

1………… 
1………… 

2………… 
2………… 

2…………
2………… 

11  00‐498863  PILOT BRACKET………………………………………  1…………  2…………  2………… 
12  00‐722228  ¼”x 12” FLEX TUBING….……….…….…….……  1…………  2…………  2………… 
13  00‐719363  1/8” NPT COUNTERSINK PLUG……………….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
14  00‐498028  3/8” NPT x 3/8” CC TEE……………....…………  1…………  2…………  2………… 
15  00‐722425  3/8” x 8” FLEX TUBING…….….…………………  1…..…….  1…………  2….……. 
16  00‐498025  BASO PILOT SAFETY VALVE…………………….  1…………  2…………  2………… 
17  00‐404193‐00001  1/8” NPT x  ¼”CC x 90 DEG VALVE………….  1…………  2…………  2………… 
18  00‐498654  T‐STAT MOUNTING BRACKET…………………  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
19  00‐498897  3/8” NPT x 3/8”‐27 ORIFICE ELBOW……….  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 

ITEMS NOT SHOWN 
00‐719566  ¼” FIBERGLASS SLEEVING ( T‐STAT WIRE)  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
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VCRGxx-M / WCRGxx-M Griddle External Components 

 
 

      
 
 
 
 

ILLUS.  PART NO  NAME OF PART  24"  36"  48" 
1  00‐498871‐00120  CONVERTIBLE PRESSURE REGULATOR….  1…………  1………..  1………… 
2  00‐498649‐00024  24" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498649‐00036  36" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498649‐00048  48" BACK PANEL...…….…………………..…......  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

3  00‐498953  4" LEG WITH 3/8" STUD...……...................  4…………  4…………  4………… 
4  00‐498658  GREASE CAN GUIDE….……………………………  1…………  1…………  1………… 
5  00‐498868‐0000A  GREASE CAN.……….….....….....….....….....….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
6  00‐498931‐0000A  GREASE CHUTE W/A………….......….....…….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
7  00‐498706‐00024  24" MANUAL FRONT PANEL...…......……....  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498706‐00036  36" MANUAL FRONT PANEL...…......……....  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498706‐00048  48" MANUAL FRONT PANEL...…......……....  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

8  00‐413157‐00001  VULCAN GRIDDLE KNOB...…......…..…....….  2…………  3…………  4………… 
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VCRGxx-M / WCRGxx-M Griddle Internal Components 
 
 
 
 

             
 

ILLUS. 
 

PART NO 
 

NAME OF PART 
 

24" 
 

36" 
 

48" 

1  00‐498863  PILOT BRACKET………………………………………  1…………  2…………  2………… 
2  00‐714269  PILOT BURNER……………....…......……....…….  1…………  2…………  2………… 

00‐712363  LP GAS PILOT ORIFICE……...........……....…..  1…………  2…………  2………… 
3  00‐498779  FLASH TUBE……………………...…........…........  1…………  2…………  2………… 
4  00‐498651‐0000A  GRIDDLE BURNER……..……………………….….  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
5  00‐498936‐0024A  24” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  1…………  N/A…….  N/A……. 

00‐498936‐0036A  36” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  N/A…….  1…………  N/A……. 
00‐498936‐0048A  48” MANIFOLD W/A.....……………………......  N/A…….  N/A…….  1………… 

6  00‐719951‐00039  # 39, ORIFICE HOOD (NAT. GAS)...............  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
00‐719951‐00053  # 53, ORIFICE HOOD (LP. GAS)..................  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 

7  00‐719221  A18‐318 x 1/8” NPT GAS VALVE…………….  2…………  3….…….  4….……. 
8  00‐719179  1/8NPT X1/4CC SINGLE PILOT VALVE……..  1…………  2…………  2………… 
9  00‐719363  1/8” NPT COUNTERSINK PLUG……………….  1…………  1…………  1………… 
10  00‐722228  ¼”x 12” FLEX TUBING….……….…….…….……  1…………  2…………  2………… 
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VCRHxx / WCRHxx Hotplate Components 
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